

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 397 OF 2009

MADHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY PRASAD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Satendr Kr.Kashyap,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the petition on the ground that the parties have
settled the matter out of court.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 397 OF 2009

MADHU Petitioner

VERSUS

SANJAY PRASAD Respondent

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the petition on the ground that the parties have settled the matter out of court.

Accordingly, the Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

NEW DELHI
MARCH 26, 2010

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]